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Prep Tour Peoria Jr. Classic
06/25/20 - 06/26/20

Mt. Hawley CC
Peoria, IL
https://www.bluegolf.com/junior/events/preptour2027/index.html

Age Group R1 Yardage

All
Position

T3
T3
T5
T5

6359

First Name

1 Alex
2 Brevin
Braeden
Jack
Jeremy
Jackson
7 Collin
8 Cade
9 Tobin
10 Austin
11 Andrew
12 Justin

Age Group R1 Yardage

All
Position

T5
T5

6359

First Name

1 Carter
2 Al
3 Jack
4 Tysyn
Brady
Jack
7 Luke
8 Andrew
9 DJ
10 Evan
11 Brock
12 Graham
13 Jacob
14 Logan
15 Landon

Age Group R1 Yardage

All
Position

5619

First Name

1 Reagan

R1 Rating

71.2

Last Name
McCulla
Knight
Duncan
Lockard
Oott
Yoder
Roche
Coon
Nell
Siegrist
Osing
Rennick

R1 Rating

71.2

Last Name
Stevenson
Bond
Curnyn
Mast
Gruden
Hammerton
Riggenbach
Rada
Norman
Gehrke
Taylor
O'Leary
Stevens
Kavish
Riggenbach

R1 Rating

67.7

Last Name
Kennedy

R2 Yardage R2 Rating

6735 71.7
City State Grad Year
Quincy IL 2021
Bloomington IL 2020
Macomb IL 2021
Macomb IL 2021
Brimfield IL 2021
Bloomington IL 2021
Morton IL 2020
Groveland IL 2020
Springfield IL 2021
Creve Coeur IL 2021
Morton IL 2020
Washington IL 2021
R2 Yardage R2 Rating

6735 71.7
City State Grad Year
Marquette Heigh IL 2023
El Paso IL 2022
Moline IL 2023
Jacksonville IL 2022
Pekin IL 2023
Peoria IL 2022
Pekin IL 2022
Dunlap IL 2022
Roanoke IL 2023
Chillicothe IL 2023
Washington IL 2023
Peoria IL 2023
Champaign IL 2022
Auburn IL 2023
Pekin IL 2023
R2 Yardage R2 Rating

5675 67.1
City State Grad Year
Bloomington IL 2023

R1

R1

R1

R2
67
73
77
76
82
74
76
81
81
79
85
108

R2
77
84
78
81
83
81
85
86
85
89
88
89
97
98
98

R2
76

70
74
75
76
73
81
81
77
79
83
78
100

76
76
83
81
81
83
82
85
87
86
90
91
90
91
94

69



T4
T4

T12
T12
T12
T15
T15
T17
T17

T20
T20
T20

Age Group R1 Yardage

All
Position

T10
T10

T13
T13

Age Group R1 Yardage

2 Kayla

3 Allison
Katelyn
Elaine

6 Riley

7 Megan

8 Dani Grace

9 Emma
10 Reagan
11 Sarah
Abigail
Adeline
Lauren
McKenna
Ella
Morgan
Abby

19 Teyah
Brooklin
Kelly

Annamarie

23 Parker
24 Maggie
25 Lizzie

26 Maryjane

First Name

1 Owen
2 Jack
3 Caleb
4 Brock
5 Coen
6 Tate
7 Liam
8 Thatcher
9 Jackson
Maddux
Troy
12 Dominic
Jackson
Aiden
15 Nicholas

Collegiate \

Sayyalinh
Pacocha
Sayyalinh
Grant
Hansen
Thiravong
Schrock
Geers
Braker
Bond
Reiser
Jennetten
Christopher
Anderson
Coulter
Grant
Nieukirk
Palmer
Bishop
Deterding
Talarico
Brown
Urich
Howard
Spangler

R1 Rating

67.7

Last Name
Gruden
Wenzel
McCullough
Brown
Pennington
Duckels
Eber

Frye
Coulter
Quick
Reiser
Kouri
Bevard
Foster
Unes

R1 Rating

69.8

R2 Rating

State

R2 Rating

Rockford IL
Eureka IL
Rockford IL
Chillicothe IL
Neponset IL
Rochelle IL
Pontiac IL
Peoria IL
Morton IL
El Paso IL
Washington IL
Peoria IL
Bloomington IL
Joliet IL
Peoria IL
Chillicothe IL
Morton IL
Washington IL
Peoria IL
Dwight IL
Joliet IL
Peoria IL
Peoria IL
Edwards IL
Peoria IL
R2 Yardage
5675

City

Pekin IL
Bloomington IL
Dewey IL
Peoria IL
Effingham IL
Carlinville IL
Morris IL
Jacksonwville IL
Peoria IL
Monticello IL
Washington IL
Dunlap IL
Germantown Hill IL
Washington IL
East Peoria IL
R2 Yardage

6370

2023
2022
2020
2022
2020
2021
2022
2021
2023
2023
2022
2023
2021
2023
2028
2024
2023
2021
2022
2021
2021
2022
2023
2022
2021

Grad Year

2025
2024
2024
2025
2026
2026
2025
2025
2027
2025
2024
2024
2028
2027
2026

77
80
79
78
79
81
82
83
90
89
96
91
92
94
94
96
93
104
97
100
100
105
105
107
105

R1
80
76
76
83
94
89
95
99
98
96
97
102
100
105
117

74
73
76
77
77
76
76
83
86
90
84
89
88
87
87
88
91
86
95
92
92
91
95
97
103

R2
76
81
84
78
74
87
93
91
95
98
97
94
97
92
87



Position

First Name
1 Ali
2 Allison
3 Madison
4 Mackenzie
5 Katherine
6 Carolyn
7 Ali
8 Sidney
9 Kelli

Last Name
Schrock
Enchelmayer
Humke
Biggs
Asklund
Pacocha
Wilson
Jockisch
Kennedy

City

Pontiac
Bloomington
Springfield
Bloomington
Urbana
Eureka
Lincoln
Peoria
Henry

State

Grad Year R1

2019
2019
2019
2020
2018
2019
2018
2019
2019

68
78
76
80
85
84
96
93
98

69
77
84
81
78
80
82
90
98



wWD/DQ  Won Playoff

WD/DQ  Won Playoff

WD/DQ  Won Playoff



WD/DQ  Won Playoff



WD/DQ  Won Playoff



