

Powered by BlueGolf. The data provided in this file may only be used for Rankings calculations.

Prep Tour Peoria Jr. Classic

06/25/20 - 06/26/20

Mt. Hawley CC

Peoria, IL

<https://www.bluegolf.com/junior/events/preptour2027/index.html>

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating			
All	6359	71.2	6735	71.7			
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2
	1 Alex	McCulla	Quincy	IL	2021	67	70
	2 Brevin	Knight	Bloomington	IL	2020	73	74
T3	Braeden	Duncan	Macomb	IL	2021	77	75
T3	Jack	Lockard	Macomb	IL	2021	76	76
T5	Jeremy	Ott	Brimfield	IL	2021	82	73
T5	Jackson	Yoder	Bloomington	IL	2021	74	81
	7 Collin	Roche	Morton	IL	2020	76	81
	8 Cade	Coon	Groveland	IL	2020	81	77
	9 Tobin	Nell	Springfield	IL	2021	81	79
	10 Austin	Siegrist	Creve Coeur	IL	2021	79	83
	11 Andrew	Osing	Morton	IL	2020	85	78
	12 Justin	Rennick	Washington	IL	2021	108	100

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating			
All	6359	71.2	6735	71.7			
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2
	1 Carter	Stevenson	Marquette Heigh	IL	2023	77	76
	2 AJ	Bond	El Paso	IL	2022	84	76
	3 Jack	Curnyn	Moline	IL	2023	78	83
	4 Tysyn	Mast	Jacksonville	IL	2022	81	81
T5	Brady	Gruden	Pekin	IL	2023	83	81
T5	Jack	Hammerton	Peoria	IL	2022	81	83
	7 Luke	Riggenbach	Pekin	IL	2022	85	82
	8 Andrew	Rada	Dunlap	IL	2022	86	85
	9 DJ	Norman	Roanoke	IL	2023	85	87
	10 Evan	Gehrke	Chillicothe	IL	2023	89	86
	11 Brock	Taylor	Washington	IL	2023	88	90
	12 Graham	O'Leary	Peoria	IL	2023	89	91
	13 Jacob	Stevens	Champaign	IL	2022	97	90
	14 Logan	Kavish	Auburn	IL	2023	98	91
	15 Landon	Riggenbach	Pekin	IL	2023	98	94

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating			
All	5619	67.7	5675	67.1			
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2
	1 Reagan	Kennedy	Bloomington	IL	2023	76	69

	2	Kayla	Sayyalinh	Rockford	IL	2023	77	74
	3	Allison	Pacocho	Eureka	IL	2022	80	73
T4		Katelyn	Sayyalinh	Rockford	IL	2020	79	76
T4		Elaine	Grant	Chillicothe	IL	2022	78	77
	6	Riley	Hansen	Neponset	IL	2020	79	77
	7	Megan	Thiravong	Rochelle	IL	2021	81	76
	8	Dani Grace	Schrock	Pontiac	IL	2022	82	76
	9	Emma	Geers	Peoria	IL	2021	83	83
	10	Reagan	Braker	Morton	IL	2023	90	86
	11	Sarah	Bond	El Paso	IL	2023	89	90
T12		Abigail	Reiser	Washington	IL	2022	96	84
T12		Adeline	Jennetten	Peoria	IL	2023	91	89
T12		Lauren	Christopher	Bloomington	IL	2021	92	88
T15		McKenna	Anderson	Joliet	IL	2023	94	87
T15		Ella	Coulter	Peoria	IL	2028	94	87
T17		Morgan	Grant	Chillicothe	IL	2024	96	88
T17		Abby	Nieukirk	Morton	IL	2023	93	91
	19	Teyah	Palmer	Washington	IL	2021	104	86
T20		Brooklin	Bishop	Peoria	IL	2022	97	95
T20		Kelly	Deterding	Dwight	IL	2021	100	92
T20		Annamarie	Talarico	Joliet	IL	2021	100	92
	23	Parker	Brown	Peoria	IL	2022	105	91
	24	Maggie	Urich	Peoria	IL	2023	105	95
	25	Lizzie	Howard	Edwards	IL	2022	107	97
	26	Maryjane	Spangler	Peoria	IL	2021	105	103

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating				
All	5619	67.7	5675	67.1				
Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2	
	1	Owen	Gruden	Pekin	IL	2025	80	76
	2	Jack	Wenzel	Bloomington	IL	2024	76	81
	3	Caleb	McCullough	Dewey	IL	2024	76	84
	4	Brock	Brown	Peoria	IL	2025	83	78
	5	Coen	Pennington	Effingham	IL	2026	94	74
	6	Tate	Duckels	Carlinville	IL	2026	89	87
	7	Liam	Eber	Morris	IL	2025	95	93
	8	Thatcher	Frye	Jacksonville	IL	2025	99	91
	9	Jackson	Coulter	Peoria	IL	2027	98	95
T10		Maddux	Quick	Monticello	IL	2025	96	98
T10		Troy	Reiser	Washington	IL	2024	97	97
	12	Dominic	Kouri	Dunlap	IL	2024	102	94
T13		Jackson	Bevard	Germantown Hill	IL	2028	100	97
T13		Aiden	Foster	Washington	IL	2027	105	92
	15	Nicholas	Unes	East Peoria	IL	2026	117	87

Age Group	R1 Yardage	R1 Rating	R2 Yardage	R2 Rating			
Collegiate \	6055	69.8	6370	70.1			

Position	First Name	Last Name	City	State	Grad Year	R1	R2
1	Ali	Schrock	Pontiac	IL	2019	68	69
2	Allison	Enchelmayer	Bloomington	IL	2019	78	77
3	Madison	Humke	Springfield	IL	2019	76	84
4	Mackenzie	Biggs	Bloomington	IL	2020	80	81
5	Katherine	Asklund	Urbana	IL	2018	85	78
6	Carolyn	Pacocho	Eureka	IL	2019	84	80
7	Ali	Wilson	Lincoln	IL	2018	96	82
8	Sidney	Jockisch	Peoria	IL	2019	93	90
9	Kelli	Kennedy	Henry	IL	2019	98	98

WD/DQ Won Playoff

WD/DQ Won Playoff

WD/DQ Won Playoff

WD/DQ Won Playoff

WD/DQ Won Playoff